Notwithstanding anything in this Agreement to the contrary, all obligations of the State
hereunder, including, without limitation, the continuance of payments hereunder, are contingent
upon the continued appropriation pf funds for the services provided herein.

The State shall pay CASA the amount of seven hundred ninety-eight thousand and seven
hundred fifty dollars ($798,750.00) in State Fiscal Year 2020 and nine hundred twenty-six
thousand and five hundred fifty dollars ($926,550.00) in State Fiscal Year 2021. Payment shall
be made in four equal installments annually. Payments will be made upon receipt of a written
request for payment postmarked after the effective date of this contract.

In State Fiscal Year 2020, each quarterly payment shall be in the amount of one hundred and
ninety-nine thousand, six hundred and eighty seven dollars and fifty cents ($199,687.50). In
State Fiscal Year 2021, each quarterly payment shall be in the amount of two hundred and
thirty-one thousand, six hundred and thirty-seven dollars and fifty cents ($231,637.50).

Payment shall be made by electronic transfer to contractor's designated financial institution
within thirty (30) days following the State's receipt of the contractor's written request for
payment. Such written request may be submitted up to twenty (20) days before the payment date